

CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore, 4th November, 2020

<u>ORDER</u>

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2020-92 As per directions of the Authority, a One Day Specialized Training on Adverse Outcome, in collaboration with JSSP, is scheduled to be held on Thursday, November 05, 2020 at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name	Designation	Posting
1.	Mr. Saqib-ul-Hassan	DDPP	Lahore
2.	Ms. Irem Riaz	DDPP	Lahore
3.	Mr. Sajid Saeed Bhatti	DDPP	Lahore
4.	Mr. Saleem Ahmad Gill	DDPP	Lahore
5.	Mr. Nazar Iqbal	DDPP	Lahore
6.	Ms. Yasmin Kausar	DDPP	Lahore
7.	Ms. Afshan Akram	ADPP	Lahore
8.	Ms. Nafeesa Bhatti	ADPP	Lahore
9.	Ms. Tabassum Sufi	ADPP	Lahore
10.	Mr. Jahanzeb Gondal	ADPP	Lahore
11.	Mr. Sajid Mehmood	ADPP	Lahore
12.	Mian Adil Hussain	ADPP	Lahore
13.	Mr. Muhammad Umar Khan	ADPP	Lahore

14.	Mr. Zubair Hussain	ADPP	Lahore
15.	Syed Alamdar Shah	ADPP	Lahore
16.	Mr. Balal Arif	ADPP	Lahore
17.	Ms. Marina Ijaz Khan	ADPP	Lahore
18.	Ms. Maryam Amin	ADPP	Lahore
19.	Mr. Mohsin Hassan	ADPP	Lahore
20.	Ms. Sharmun Nida	ADPP	Lahore

Participants are intimated to report on **Thursday, November 05, 2020** at **09:30 AM** at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore.

No hostel accommodation shall be provided to the participants.

_Sd__

Director Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, Lahore

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. District Public Prosecutor, Lahore
- 5. Office Copy